STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION       (X3) DATI         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BUILDING       COM	<u>O. 0938-0391</u> E SURVEY PLETED C /13/2023
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING A. BUILDING 10  A. BUILDING B. WING 10  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PIEDMONT CROSSING  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	PLETED C /13/2023 (X5) COMPLETION
B. WING       NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       PIEDMONT CROSSING     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       (X4) ID     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETION
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       PIEDMONT CROSSING     100 HEDRICK DRIVE       (X4) ID     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETION
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       PIEDMONT CROSSING     100 HEDRICK DRIVE       (X4) ID     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     ID     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETION
PIEDMONT CROSSING     THOMASVILLE, NC 27360       (X4) ID     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     ID     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	COMPLETION
THOMASVILLE, NC 27360       (X4) ID     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     ID     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	COMPLETION
	COMPLETION
PREFIX CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	
TAG     REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     TAG     CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
DEFICIENCY)	
E 000 Initial Comments E 000	
An unannounced recertification and complaint	
investigation survey were conducted on 10/8/23	
through 10/13/23. The facility was found in	
compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# YHBE11.	
F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS	
An unannounced recertification survey and	
complaint investigation were conducted 10/8/23	
through 10/13/23. See Event # YHBE11. 5 of the	
5 complaint allegations did not result in deficient	
practice.	
The following intakes were investigated:	
NC00201893 and NC00203171.	
F 812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary F 812	10/31/23
SS=E CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)	
§483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must -	
§483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources	
approved or considered satisfactory by federal,	
state or local authorities.	
(i) This may include food items obtained directly	
from local producers, subject to applicable State and local laws or regulations.	
(ii) This provision does not prohibit or prevent	
facilities from using produce grown in facility	
gardens, subject to compliance with applicable	
safe growing and food-handling practices.	
(iii) This provision does not preclude residents	
from consuming foods not procured by the facility.	
§483.60(i)(2) - Store, prepare, distribute and	
serve food in accordance with professional	
standards for food service safety.	
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE	(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

11/01/2023

PRINTED: 11/07/2023

		ID HUMAN SERVICES			PRINTED: 11/07/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345310	B. WING		C 10/13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PIEDMONT CROSSING			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
			1 T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO
F 812	This REQUIREMENT	e 1 Γ is not met as evidenced n, record review and staff	F 812	Preparation and execution of this p	lan of
	interviews, the facility remove expired food reach-in prep coolers coolers and 1 of 1 wa facility failed to preve cross-contamination stored on a shelf des and failed to ensure p were dry before stack the potential to affect Findings included: During the initial tour 11:27 am through 12: Dining Service was p the following was obs a. The food prep co covered container of 10/1/23. b. The food prep co	of failed to label, date, and/or items stored for use in 1 of 1 a, 1 of 1 reach-in storage alk-in freezer units. The nt the potential for when soiled dishware was ignated for clean dishware olastic storage containers king. These practices had food served to residents.		Preparation and execution of this pl correction in no way constitutes an admission or agreement by Piedmon Crossing of the truth of the facts alle this statement of deficiency and plar correction. In fact, this plan of corre is submitted exclusively to comply w state and federal law, and because facility has been threatened with termination from the Medicare and Medicaid programs if it fails to do so facility contends that it was in substa compliance with all requirements on survey date and denies that any deficiency exists or existed or that a such plan is necessary. Neither the submission of such plan, nor anythin contained in the plan, should be cor as an admission of any deficiency, o any allegation contained in this surv report. The facility has not waived a its rights to contest any of these allegations or any other allegation o action. This plan of correction serve	nt eged in n of ection vith the b. The antial n the enny eng nstrued pr of rey any of
	<ul> <li>c. The food storage unopened ½ gallon c an expiration date of d. The walk-in freez opened, partially full, ground pepperoni tha written on the packag was smeared and on read.</li> <li>e. A clean dish stor 3 stacked serving traj scattered over the traj</li> </ul>	e cooler was observed with 3 ontainers of buttermilk with		<ul> <li>the allegation of substantial complia</li> <li>Prefix Tag: 812</li> <li>It is the intent of this facility to procustore, prepare, distribute, and serve in accordance with professional star for food safety.</li> <li>1) How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice</li> </ul>	ince. ire, food ndards

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		MEDICAID SERVICES					NO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
			A. BUILDI	NG _			
		345310	B. WING				С
		345310	B. WING_			<u> </u>	10/13/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PIEDMONT CROSSING							
	1				HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID	-	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	v	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I		(X5) COMPLETIO
PREFIX TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 010							
F 812	Continued From page	e Z	F 8	812			
					On 10/9/2023, the Dietary Manager	_	
		g Services was interviewed			inspected all main kitchen refrigerator		
		on 10/9/23 from 11:27 am			and freezers to determine that all store		
	through 12:05 pm. He			foods were within date. On 10/9/2023			
	trained on food storage			Dietary Manager inspected all House	1010		
	and discarding outdat			remote service area refrigerators and freezers to determine that all stored for	ada		
	that the refrigerated of for outdated foods an				oas		
				were within date. No additional items were found to be out of date.			
	discarded at that time marked with the date			were found to be out of date.			
	been discarded 3 day			On 10/9/2023, the Dietary Manager			
	foods should have be			removed the dirty dishes from the clea	n		
	expiration date. In res			storage rack.	411		
	pepperoni, he indicate			Storage rack.			
	read the date that the			On 10/12/2023, the Dietary Manager			
	read it. He stated that			separated the wet food storage			
	read the date on the			containers.			
	dishes or containers						
	on the storage rack w			2) How the facility will identify other			
	disposed of the food i			residents having the potential to be			
	removed the dirty disl			affected by the same deficient practice	e.		
	rack.					-	
					Since all residents are served from the	e	
	A follow-up kitchen in	spection on 10/12/23 at 3:00			main kitchen, on 10/25/2023, the QAF		
	pm revealed:	•			committee performed a Root Cause		
					Analysis to determine what part of our	•	
	a. Four (4) 3.5 qt p	lastic food storage			process failed to prevent the findings		
	, , , ,	d stacked together on a			listed in our 2567. The Root Cause		
	metal dish storage shelf. All 4 were observed to				Analysis determined that newly hired		
	be wet on the inside.				employees, both line staff and		
					supervisors, required additional trainin	ıg.	
	10/12/23 at 3:00 pm An interview with the						
	Director of Dining Ser			On 10/16/2023, our Dining Room			
		, indicated that the food			Manager began education with all die		
	-	ould not have been stacked			staff regarding proper storage, labellir	-	
	together to dry. He th	en separated the containers.			and dating of all food items utilized in		
					kitchen. Education also involved prope	er	
		Administrator on 10/12/23 at			discard date of all stored food items.		
	3:28 pm revealed she	<b>c</b> . 1	1				1

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II TIF	LE CONSTRUCTION		<u>NO. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · · ·	MPLETED
						С
		345310	B. WING		1	0/13/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	
PIEDMON	T CROSSING			100 HEDRICK DRIVE THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 3	F 81	2		
	stated that she believ	Dining Services. She further ved the discard date for foods was 7 days beyond the		<ul> <li>Manager began education w staff regarding proper separa and dirty dishes as well as ai wet dishes prior to nesting th</li> <li>3) What measures will be pur systemic changes made to e the deficient practice will not</li> <li>All education about proper st labelling and dating food iten added to our new hire orienta Education regarding proper a to nesting dishes and separa and clean dishes will be adde hire orientation.</li> <li>Food labels will be standardi eliminate confusion.</li> <li>An audit form will be utilized storage areas, and dietary st inspect daily to discard food approaching discard date. D will initial daily that all areas inspected. Dietary Superviso all food storage areas are fre expired food items and will in form.</li> </ul>	tion of clean r drying of e dishes. t into place or nsure that recur orage, ns will be ation. air drying prior tion of dirty ed to our new zed to for all food aff will items ietary staff nave been rs will inspect o validate that e from	
				The Dietary Manager or desi perform weekly audits for a to months in all food storage ar compliance and sign the aud	otal of six (6) eas for it forms.	
				An audit form will be utilized areas that dishes are washed		

Event ID: YHBE11

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 11/07/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345310	B. WING			10/1	;  3/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
	T CROSSING			10	00 HEDRICK DRIVE		
			1	T	HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	÷ 4	F	812	<ul> <li>dried. Dining staff responsible for air drying dishes will sign the audit form the all dishes are dry prior to storage. The Dining Services Supervisors will be responsible for auditing after each mea and initialing the form indicating that all dishes were air dried prior to storage. Investigation revealed that the serving trays and dirty dish located on a clean dish storage shelf were brought into the kitchen from the Residential Living Din Room and not from health care dietary staff. Dietary staff that work in that are were educated to place all dirty dishwa in the dish room area.</li> <li>Clean dish areas will be audited three times a day after each meal and initiate by dietary staff that all areas are clean The Dietary Manager or designee will perform weekly audits for compliance to make sure that solution are sustained; and include dates when corrective action will be completed.</li> <li>These corrective measures will be monitored by the Dietary Manager with oversight by the Administrator through QAPI process to ensure the plan of correction is effective and that the deficiency cited remains corrected and in compliance with the regulatory requirements. The Dietary Manager or designee will report on the corrective measures to the QAPI Committee whice will evaluate for effectiveness for a</li> </ul>	al l e ing va are (3) ed · for for ns the l/or r	

Event ID: YHBE11

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345310			С
		345310		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T CROSSING				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	THOMASVILLE, NC 27360 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 812	Continued From pag	je 5	F 812	minimum of 6 months. The Comm will make further recommendation adjust the corrective measures as needed. The Committee is author charter Performance Improvemen Projects when most appropriate. T Administrator is responsible to see recommendations are acted upon timely manner.	s to rized to t The e that

Event ID: YHBE11

Facility ID: 943398

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6